Team, Handicap, Handicapped

Southern Bowling Congress

Final Prize Listing

76th Annual SBC Handicap Tournament
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From

1 Wolfe Bowling Supply #3 137 3,746 $4,000.00 Louisville, KY

2 Lounge Lizzards 323 3,612 $2,500.00 Blytheville, AR

3 Team Bring It 293 3,582 $1,868.00 Hixson, TN

4 Delta Force 330 3,572 $1,429.00 Cleveland, MS

5 Wolfe Bowling Supply #5 139 3,568 $1,124.00 Louisville, KY

6 Mo-Pens #1 206 3,561  $912.00 Milton, FL

7  Gulf Coast USBC #5 24 3,545  $762.00 Biloxi, MS

8 Mo-Pens #2 205 3,531 $618.50 Milton, FL

8 Who's The Bomb..23 Comm! 308 3,531 $618.50 Valdosta, GA
10 GLBA1 263 3,526  $527.00 LaGrange, KY
11 GLBA?2 264 3,514 $486.00 LaGrange, KY
12 Fantasy Five 260 3,511 $456.00 Gadsden, AL
13 Maynerd Construction 306 3,505 $433.00 Cookeville, TN
14 Martha And Her Foster Kids 2 3,504 $415.00 Little Rock, AR
15 Hamrick 5 155 3,503  $399.00 Jonesville, VA
16 6 Balls & 2 Splits 247 3,489  $386.00 Frankfort, KY
17  Inkacholics #2 355 3,485  $375.00 Gainesville, GA
18 House Of Pain 314 3,478  $364.00 Savannah, GA
19  Wolfe Bowling Supply #2 136 3,475  $356.00 Louisville, KY
20 Town & Country Lanes 131 3,472  $342.00 Burkesville, KY
20 GLBA4 266 3472  $342.00 LaGrange, KY
22 Clueless 60 3,471 $329.00 Vicksburg, MS
23 Smith Services 166 3,468  $317.00 Winslow, AR
23  Team #286 286 3,468  $317.00 Ft. Oglethorpe, GA
25 4 Dawgs & A Pupply 90 3,466  $300.50 LaFayette, LA
25 Markers 168 3,466  $300.50 Slidell, LA
27  Greenville 399 3,462  $288.00 Greenville, MS
28  Wolfe Bowling Supply #1 135 3,459  $280.00 Louisville, KY
29  Frankfort - Lexington Conn. 244 3,456  $272.00 Frankfort, KY
30 U Gotta B Kiddin 388 3,451 $264.00 CLEVELAND, TN
31 One & Done II 121 3,450 $256.00 Mobile, AL
32 Allln 312 3,449  $248.00 Savannah, GA
33 Capital City Sidewinders 197 3,448  $236.00 Frankfort, KY
33  Oklahoma Proud 347 3,448  $236.00 Ada, OK
35 Hammering The Hole 248 3,440  $224.00 Mount Carmel, IL
36 Team 29 29 3,437 $216.00 Bessemer, AL
37 Columbus Five #1 249 3,436 $208.00 Columbus, MS
38 Redneck Yacht Club 2 182 3,432 $200.00 Columbus, MS
39  Just Us 243 3,429  $192.00 Frankfort, KY
40 Rollin Thunder #2 214 3,427  $184.00 Atlanta, GA
41 Big Dawgs 80 3,425 $176.00 LaFayette, LA
42  Dawgs Gone Wild 92 3,422  $168.00 LaFayette, LA
43  Paradise Pro Shop 307 3,413  $160.00 Cookeville, TN
44  Seize The Day 332 3,410 $152.00 North Little Rock, AR
45 2 Smooth 235 3,409 $144.00 Pine Bluff, AR
46 Let's Do This !*? 311 3,404 $136.00 Memphis, TN
47  Fuzz Nutz 245 3,403  $128.00 Frankfort, KY
48  Patterson Logistics 3 52 3,402  $120.00 Millington, TN
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Total prizes awarded in this division: $24,765.00

Team, Scratch, Scratch

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wolfe Bowling Supply #3 137 3,746 $1,000.00 Louisville, KY
2 Team Bring It 293 3,582  $600.00 Hixson, TN
3 Wolfe Bowling Supply #5 139 3,568  $504.00 Louisville, KY
4 Mo-Pens #1 206 3,529  $397.00 Milton, FL
5 GLBA1 263 3,516  $312.00 LaGrange, KY
6  Wolfe Bowling Supply #2 136 3475 $243.00 Louisville, KY
7 GLBA2 264 3469 $185.00 LaGrange, KY
8 Mo-Pens #2 205 3,465 $135.00 Milton, FL
9 Wolfe Bowling Supply #1 135 3,459 $91.50 Louisville, KY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,467.50
Total prizes awarded in this event: $28,232.50
Doubles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Jennings, Mark / Dunn, Tony 238 1,548 $2,500.00 Greenwood, MS
2 Stewart, Robert / Stewart, 270 1,532 $1,500.00 Fort Gibson, OK
Michelle
3 Hyver, Lester / Ussery, Jesse 249 1,508 $1,191.00 Columbus, MS
4 Bryson, Andrew / Noland, Brian 277 1,505 $953.00 Dalton, GA
5  Carpenter, Ron / Martin, Jason 267 1,504  $770.00 Pearl, MS
6 Harrison, Rick / Black, Rick 323 1,501  $630.00 Blytheville, AR
7 Hughes, Donald / Bagley, Joe 334 1,489  $480.00 Shreveport, LA
7 Manaty, Bernard / McKnight, 216 1,480  $480.00 Castlewood, VA
Greg
9 Beverly, Charles / Woods, 334 1,488 $375.00  Shreveport, LA
Bernard
10 Owens, Tyler / Wise, Bill 197 1,487  $326.00 Frankfort, KY
11 Grabert, Larry, Jr / Malbrough, 71 1,486  $287.00 Houma, LA
Dale
12 Bellemin, Leroy / LeBlanc, 98 1,485  $257.00 St Martinville, LA
Rodney
13 Johnson, George / Schwinger, 66 1,484  $235.00 Fort Smith, AR
Dann
14 Shelton, Eddie / Coleman, Felix, 249 1,474  $216.00 Columbus, MS
Jr
15 Clark, James / Clark, Justin 269 1,470  $202.00 Brandon, MS
16  Culpepper, Josh / Vaughan, Bryce 202 1,468  $182.67 El Dorado, AR
16 Cox, Glenn D/ Bell, Joe W 289 1,468  $182.66 Ft. Oglethorpe, GA
16  Turner, Albenia / Zavoina, Dave 43 1,468 $182.67 Pearl, MS
19  Brown, James / Bibb, Gus 30 1,463  $168.00 Bessemer, AL
20 Ballard, Michael L / Wise, 44 1,462 $164.00 Bartlett, TN
LeeAnn A
21  Sharp, Nick / LaFollette, Justin 244 1,459  $161.00 Frankfort, KY
22  Martin, Richard / Begue, Brian 21 1,458 $155.50 Biloxi, MS
22 Hutfilz, Tyler D / Gevedon, Guy 276 1,458  $155.50 Lewisburg, TN
B
24 Whitley, Charles Brandon B / 231 1,457  $152.00 Brighton, TN
Porter, Ethan
25 Carroll, Charles R / Gossett, Mike 356 1,456  $148.00 Cuhutta, GA

C
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25
27
27

29
30
30

30

33
34

35
35
37

38
38
38

38
42
42
42
45
46

46
48
49
49
49

52
53

53
53

56
57
58
58
58
58

62
63
63
63
66

66
68

68

Birman, Tim / Birman, Steven
Falgout, Sean / Trahan, Andre'
Malone, Johnny A / Dickerson,
Danny

Foster, Lisa / Foster, Jeff
Shelton, Jamie / Johnson, Thomas
Thompson, Crystal / Preston,
Chris

McGinnis, Matthew / Randall,
Adrian

Holden, Bobby / Oswalt, Earl
Mayhugh, James / Mayhugh,
Matthew

Polak, Randy / Polak, Cheryl
Bagley, Altha / Bates, Cortney
Schaeffer, Michael / LeCourt,
Jeffrey

Reed, Lamont / Madison, Willie
Vaughn, Mike / Cardwell, Chris
Hubbard, Ross A / Robertson,
Keith R

Byrd, Ruth / Jones, Archie
Scott, Tim / Covert, Cindy
Senegal, Darrin / Menard, Peter
Fletcher, Jeff J / Paulson, Mark A
Peeples, Deney / Prezioso, Nick
Spencer, Calvin / Bivens,
Donovan

Williams, Brad / Carrithers, Billy
Hill, Kenneth / Cherry, Bill
Avery, Beth / Simpson, AC
Vail, William / Duff, Robert
Sutton, Dwayne / Jackson,
Michael

Wilkinson, Larry / Neal, Jerry
Hamrick, Blanton / Vaughn, Jerry
D

Crouch, Sonya / Coomer, Nick
Templeton, Heather M / Helms,
Tony

Gayhart, Paul / Elliott, Amanda
Breaud, Bryan / Cortez, Darrel
Baird, Ronnie / LaFitte, Audra
Caples, Beth / Caples, Chris
Sanders, Matt / Gregory, Stan S
Manker, Lawrence, Jr / Manker,
Lawrence, Sr

Stewart / Stewart

Elliott, Vicki / Elliott, Ralph
Wooten, Phil B / Solan, Ralph
Williams, Brittany / Harmon,
Christopher S

Chapman, Ladale / Freeman,
Lance

Palmer, Carla / Palmer, Allison
Johnston, William (Will) E, IV /
Santistevan, TJ

Hood, Jerry / Nelson, Mike

230
70
231

127
195

352

330

333
371

113
242
191

217
27
78

406

272

312

331
277
338
130
315

120
155

244
289

242
79

253
287
314

243
243
291
382

84

309
45

65

1,456
1,455
1,455

1,454
1,448
1,448

1,448

1,444
1,443

1,442
1,442
1,441

1,440
1,440
1,440

1,440
1,438
1,438
1,438
1,435
1,434

1,434
1,433
1,432
1,432
1,432

1,431
1,430

1,430
1,430

1,429
1,428
1,427
1,427
1,427
1,427

1,426
1,423
1,423
1,423
1,422

1,422
1,421

1,421

$148.00
$144.50
$144.50

$142.00
$139.34
$139.33

$139.33

$136.00
$134.00

$132.50
$132.50
$130.00

$127.00
$127.00
$127.00

$127.00
$122.00
$122.00
$122.00
$119.00
$117.50

$117.50
$115.00
$112.67
$112.66
$112.67

$110.00
$107.33

$107.33
$107.34

$105.00
$103.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$97.00
$93.67
$93.66
$93.67
$90.50

$90.50
$87.00

$87.00

Grays Knob, KY
Houma, LA
Brighton, TN

Little Rock, AR

Ft Walton Beach, FL

Frankfort, KY
Jackson, MS

Cleveland, MS
Hensley, AR

Pearland, TX
Shreveport, LA
Laplace, LA

Mobile, AL
Frankfort, KY

Caruthersvlle, MO

Crossett, AL
Mabelvale, AR
LaFayette, LA
Rossville, GA
Dallas, GA
Savannah, GA

Lexington, KY
Dalton, GA
Monticello, AR
Savannah, GA

Mobile, AL
Jonesville, VA

Frankfort, KY

Ft. Oglethorpe, GA

Frankfort, KY
LaFayette, LA
Houston, TX
Batesville, MS
Signal Mtn, TN
Savannah, GA

Frankfort, KY
Frankfort, KY
East Ridge, TN
Ringgold, GA
LaFayette, LA

Louisville, KY
Collierville, TN

Fort Smith, AR
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68 Kean, Phillip A / Altieri, Joseph 67 1,421 $87.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
71  Willis, Edward D / Devall, John 193 1,419 $81.60  Shreveport, LA
W
71  Achord, Dale / Williston, Mike 57 1,419 $81.60 Denham Springs, LA
71 Bratcher, Vernon, Sr / Derouen, 119 1,419 $81.60 Abberville, MS
Paul
71 Keltner, Joel / Blakslee, Derick 144 1,419 $81.60 Monroe, LA
71 Briggs, Paul / Rhodes, John 189 1,419 $81.60 Midlothian, TX
76  Underwood, Cynthia / Dyson, Joe 174 1,418 $78.00  Sylvania, GA
77 Rose, Sean / Russell, Bill 303 1,416 $76.00 New Iberia, LA
78  Naquin, Jessie / Albert, Don 81 1,412 $75.00 LaFayette, LA
79 Howard, Jerry J / Howard, Jerry 157 1,411 $73.00 Minden, VA
79 Fenske, Joanaa / Fenske, Robert 251 1,411 $73.00 Savannah, GA
81 Tolbert, Charles / Reck, Robert 396 1,410 $71.00 Biloxi, MS
82 Hubbard, Jack W, Jr / Clark, Rick 191 1,408 $70.00 Caruthersvlle, MO
D
83 Cooksey, Arthur / Howard, 342 1,407 $68.00 Pine Bluff, AR
William, Jr
84 Bledsoe, Wanda W / Bledsoe, 404 1,405 $65.00 Dunlap, TN
Jesse C
84  Christoph, LaRue / Chausee, Mo 36 1,405 $65.00 Galveston, TX
84 Middleton, Merrel A / Middleton, 215 1,405 $65.00 Duffield, VA
Hank A
84  Pfender, Kimberly L / Kirksey, 297 1,405 $65.00 Arcola, MS
James D
88  Anthony, Kathy / Brown, Ned 81 1,404 $60.50 LaFayette, LA
88  Wunderlin, Roger M / Windom, 276 1,404 $60.50 Lewisburg, TN
Gregory
90 Mens, Brandon L, Sr/ MELOCK, 53 1,403 $57.33  Collierville, TN
CHRIS
90 Yates, Leon / Motes, Larry 223 1,403 $57.34  Portal, GA
90  Guidry, Jason / Kirk, Anthony 372 1,403 $57.33 Laplace, LA
93  Steele, Blyth / Johnson, Denarviz 281 1,402 $55.00 Houston, TX
94  Aston, Doug / Trethewey, Tony 263 1,401 $52.50 LaGrange, KY
94  Cook, Darrell / Brown, Deanie 308 1,401 $52.50 Valdosta, GA
96 Chan, Theresa A / Howell, Mike 24 1,400 $49.00 Biloxi, MS
96 Thompson, Billy / Sampson, Carl 313 1,400 $49.00 Savannah, GA
96 Davis, Dustin R / Schlau, Greg P, 344 1,400 $49.00 Knoxville, TN
Jr
96 Ogle, Cindy K / Brown, Michael 388 1,400 $49.00 CLEVELAND, TN
S
Total prizes awarded in this division: $19,158.00
Doubles, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Culpepper, Josh / Vaughan, Bryce 202 1,468  $800.00 El Dorado, AR
2 Grabert, Larry, Jr / Malbrough, 71 1,463  $500.00 Houma, LA
Dale
3 Martin, Richard / Begue, Brian 21 1,442  $364.00 Biloxi, MS
4 Williams, Brad / Carrithers, Billy 331 1,413  $271.00 Lexington, KY
5 Aston, Doug / Trethewey, Tony 263 1,401  $207.00 LaGrange, KY
6 Wooten, Phil B / Solan, Ralph 291 1,394  $163.00 East Ridge, TN
7 Falgout, Sean / Trahan, Andre' 70 1,393  $122.50 Houma, LA
7  Guidry, Jason / Kirk, Anthony 372 1,393  $122.50 Laplace, LA
9  Johnston, William (Will) E, IV / 45 1,392 $96.00 Collierville, TN

Santistevan, TJ
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10  Butler, Jeff M / Hayes, Aaron 136 1,388 $86.00 Louisville, KY
11 Willis, Edward D / Devall, John 193 1,387 $74.50  Shreveport, LA
W
11  Shelton, Jamie / Johnson, Thomas 127 1,387 $74.50 Ft Walton Beach, FL
13 Heicken, Stan, III / Roseberry, 136 1,386 $66.00 Louisville, KY
Derek
14 Davis, Dustin R / Schlau, Greg P, 344 1,382 $62.00 Knoxville, TN
Jr
15 King, Andrew / Dube, Dick 248 1,381 $59.00 Mount Carmel, IL
16 Brown, James / Bibb, Gus 30 1,380 $56.00 Bessemer, AL
17  Shirley, Michael / Gibson, Dirk 143 1,379 $52.00 North Little Rock, AR
18 Williams, Brittany / Harmon, 382 1,372 $49.00 Ringgold, GA
Christopher S
18 Hancock, Robert / Wolfe, Robert, 214 1,372 $49.00 Atlanta, GA
Jr
20 Manaty, Bernard / McKnight, 216 1,369 $45.00 Castlewood, VA
Greg
21 Rahm, John / Cedotal, Troy 146 1,367 $42.00 Baton Rouge, LA
22 Sanders, Matt / Gregory, Stan S 287 1,365 $20.00 Signal Mtn, TN
22 Hayes, Doug P / Wolfe, Mike 135 1,365 $20.00 Louisville, KY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $3,401.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $22,559.00
Singles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Wood, Brian 347 862 $1,250.00 Ada, OK
2 Gevedon, Guy B 276 848 $750.00 Lewisburg, TN
3 Sutton, Dwayne 315 815 $697.00 Savannah, GA
4 Norfolk, Michael 404 811 $649.00 Dunlap, TN
5 Sweasy, Tom 38 803 $603.00 Louisville, KY
6  McGinnis, Matthew 352 802 $562.00 Jackson, MS
7  Hamrick, Blanton 155 800  $524.00 Jonesville, VA
8 Young, Jimmy 6 798  $488.00 Dayton, TX
9 Delcambre, Tyler 82 790  $440.50 LaFayette, LA
9 Coleman, Felix, Jr 249 790  $440.50 Columbus, MS
11 Jackson, Terry 341 788 $397.00  Shreveport, LA
12 Gocher, CL 69 785 $372.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
13 Dean, James 232 783 $348.00 Pine Bluff, AR
14  Lee, Marcus 402 781 $326.00  Albany, GA
15 Foster, Guy 204 780  $306.00 Milton, FL
16 Day, Jason H 380 777  $262.25 Ringgold, GA
16  Bryson, Andrew 277 777  $262.25 Dalton, GA
16  Gayhart, Paul 242 777  $262.25 Frankfort, KY
16 Broome, Matt 237 777  $262.25 Gonzales, LA
20 Bell, Stephen L 299 776 $225.00 Knoxville, TN
21 Mosing, Kendall 80 774  $207.50 LaFayette, LA
21  Kunkle, Norman 189 774  $207.50 Midlothian, TX
23 McDermitt, Marshall 250 773  $185.00 Pooler, GA
23 Burroughs, Steven 270 773 $185.00 Fort Gibson, OK
25 Elliott, Ralph 243 770  $171.00 Frankfort, KY
26 Wolfe, Timothy J 47 769  $154.67 Memphis, TN
26 Hubbard, Jack W, Jr 191 769 $154.66 Caruthersvlle, MO
26  Wiggins, Jonathan 327 769  $154.67 Lexington, KY
29 Rowlett, Luevert 338 768 $141.00 Monticello, AR
30 Coots, Tom 59 767 $135.00  Vicksburg, MS
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31
31
31
34
34
34
34
34
34
40
40
4
4
44
44
44
47
47
47
50
50
50
50
54
55
56
57
57
57
57
61
61
61
61
65
65
65
68
68
68
68
72
73
73
73
73
77
77
79
79
81
81
83
83
83
86
86
86

Simmons, Brandon
Skipworth, Jackie
Lambert, Tony
Hood, Jeremy C
Conner, Amber
Bledsoe, Jesse C
Kirkpatrick, Gerald
Senegal, Darrin
Foulk, Howard
Williams, Brittany
Ramsey, Chester
McGinnis, Mike
Teague, Jim
Carman, Karl
Wester, Samuel
Crumpton, Dennis
Payne, Mike
Rhodes, John
Giuliani, Matt A
Clark, Brian
Starrett, Jim
Wood, Lendon
Jupiter, Warren
Hall, Bryan
Bullard, Oscar
Finn, Jeffrey S
Faerber, Woody
Clark, Rick D
Chaison, Matthew
Faul, Glenn

Day, Raymond
Elam, Joe
Hoeldtke, Nicholas W
Palmer, Terry
Robinson, Mike
Rankin, Ron
Crumpton, Cecil
Green, Anthony
Johnson, Denarviz
Barlow, Paul
Jennings, Mark
Rivers, Eric
Renfroe, Chad
Ransom, Michael R, Jr
Harrison, Rick
Buckner, Cindy L
Summers, James
LeCourt, Jeffrey
Pierce, Randy
Nesbitt, Scott
Culbreath, Buddy R
Barker, Mike, Jr
Claybrook, Donna
Gowdy, Marquez
Hester, Chris
Hendrix, Chris
Smith, John L, Jr
Slover, Rod

50
131
135
385
359
404
172

78

68
382
145
124
307
124
168
193
142
189
374
215
307
347
360
296
232
158
237
191

17
112
230
263
274
309
251

26
193
300
281

61
238

25
203
275
323
374

19
371

29
106
121
197

29
135

365
204

766  $123.00

766  $123.00
766  $123.00
765  $104.17
765  $104.17
765  $104.17
765  $104.17
765  $104.17
765  $104.15
763 $91.00
763 $91.00
762 $86.00
762 $86.00
761 $80.67
761 $80.66
761 $80.67
760 $75.33
760 $75.34
760 $75.33
759 $70.25
759 $70.25
759 $70.25
759 $70.25
758 $68.00
757 $67.00
756 $66.00
754 $63.25
754 $63.25
754 $63.25
754 $63.25
753 $60.50
753 $60.50
753 $60.50
753 $60.50
751 $58.00
751 $58.00
751 $58.00
749 $56.50
749 $56.50
749 $56.50
749 $56.50
748 $55.00
747 $54.25
747 $54.25
747 $54.25
747 $54.25
746 $53.50
746 $53.50
745 $52.00
745 $52.00
744 $51.50
744 $51.50
741 $51.00
741 $51.00
741 $51.00
740 $50.20
740 $50.20
740 $50.20

Millington, TN
Burkesville, KY
Louisville, KY
Soddy Daisy, TN
Columbus, MS
Dunlap, TN
Bossier City, LA
LaFayette, LA
Ft Walton Beach, FL.
Ringgold, GA
Louisville, KY
Oakland, AR
Cookeville, TN
Oakland, AR
Slidell, LA
Shreveport, LA
Maumelle, AR
Midlothian, TX
Rossville, GA
Duffield, VA
Cookeville, TN
Ada, OK
Riverdale, GA
Greenville, MS
Pine Bluff, AR
Charlotte, TN
Gonzales, LA
Caruthersvlle, MO
Benton, LA
LaFayette, LA
Grays Knob, KY
LaGrange, KY
Columbia, TN
Louisville, KY
Savannah, GA
Mabelvale, AR
Shreveport, LA
New Iberia, LA
Houston, TX
Vicksburg, MS
Greenwood, MS
Biloxi, MS
Milton, FL.
Columbia, TN
Blytheville, AR
Rossville, GA
Shreveport, LA
Laplace, LA
Bessemer, AL
Germantown, TN
Mobile, AL
Frankfort, KY
Little Rock, AR
Bessemer, AL
Louisville, KY
Cataula, GA
Murfreesboro, TN
Milton, FL.
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86

86

91

91

91

91

95

95

95

95

99

99

99
102
102
104
104
106
106
106
106
106
111
111
111
111
111
116
116
118
118
118
118
122
122
124
124
124
124
124
124
124
131
131
131
134
134
134
137
137
137
137
137
137
143
143
143
146

Redd, Marcellus
Holliman, Joshua R
Wilson, Jean
Braun, Jimmy
Thomas, Brian
Dennis, Billy R
Haney, Dennis
Kennedy, Brian
Berryhill, Marco A
Daumen, Mike
Fraley, Dan
Kincaid, Chase
Samuels, Creola H
Watson, Kim
Dube, Dick
Davis, Wesley L, Jr
Vandiver, Scott
Pauley, Jeff
Snow, Tad
Wooten, Phil B
Patrick, Casey V
Lewis, Joe
Brown, Ned
Sifton, Larry
Wolfe, Mike
Purpora, Sam
Sallie, Latarsha
Christoph, LaRue
Trethewey, Tony
Hancock, Robert
Shelton, Eddie
Coulter, Jeremy
Fletcher, Jeff ]
Wilcher, Brad
Jones, Randy
Hayes, Aaron
Orange, Kenneth M
Luo, Jimmy
Stewart, Paula
Leblanc, Darlene
Madison, Willie
Adams, Victoria
Begue, Brian
Plaia, Leo
Morris, Jeremy
Lege, Chris

Jelks, Jamie
Underwood, Gary
Cormier, John
Reed, Lamont
Briggs, Will
Johnson, Royce L
Brown, Michael S
Van Arsdale, Jim
Knight, Michael
Ferriell, Jim
Dooley, Tim
Sutton, Jeff

29

50

18

20
218
373
189
143

49
196
258
307
310
159
248
241
371

21
323
291
158
174

81

89
135
296
353

36
263
214
249
263
406
228
268
136
260
250
243
162
113
234

21

70
372
169
369
144

97
113
188
278
388

82
372

58

65
304

740
740
739
739
739
739
738
738
738
738
737
737
737
736
736
735
735
734
734
734
734
734
733
733
733
733
733
732
732
731
731
731
731
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
725
724

$50.20
$50.20
$49.00
$49.00
$49.00
$49.00
$47.50
$47.50
$47.50
$47.50
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$46.00
$45.00
$45.00
$44.40
$44.40
$44.40
$44.40
$44.40
$43.20
$43.20
$43.20
$43.20
$43.20
$42.50
$42.50
$41.75
$41.75
$41.75
$41.75
$41.00
$41.00
$39.86
$39.86
$39.86
$39.86
$39.86
$39.86
$39.84
$39.00
$39.00
$39.00
$38.00
$38.00
$38.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$36.00
$36.00
$36.00
$35.00

Bessemer, AL
Millington, TN
Bossier City, LA
Biloxi, MS
Crossett, AL
Dunlap, TN
Midlothian, TX

North Little Rock, AR

Millington, TN
Frankfort, KY
Toney, AL
Cookeville, TN
Memphis, TN
Charlotte, TN
Mount Carmel, IL
Ringgold, GA
Bryant, AL
Biloxi, MS
Blytheville, AR
East Ridge, TN
Charlotte, TN
Sylvania, GA
LaFayette, LA
LaFayette, LA
Louisville, KY
Greenville, MS
Jackson, MS
Galveston, TX
LaGrange, KY
Atlanta, GA
Columbus, MS
LaGrange, KY
Rossville, GA
Carthage, MS
Pearl, MS
Louisville, KY
Gadsden, AL
Pooler, GA
Frankfort, KY
Duson, LA
Mobile, AL

Pine Bluff, AR
Biloxi, MS
Houma, LA
Laplace, LA
Lake Charles, LA
Laplace, LA
Monroe, LA

St Martinville, LA
Mobile, AL
Midlothian, TX
Hixson, TN
CLEVELAND, TN
LaFayette, LA
Laplace, LA
Denham Springs, LA
Fort Smith, AR
Henderson, KY
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146  White, Jonah 69
146  Kingery, Jerry W 285
149  Smith, Matthew R 46
149  Vail, William 130
149  Wolfe, Robert, Jr 214
149  Cooksey, Arthur 342
153 Rice, Landon R 306
153 Russell, Bill 303
153 Matthews, Andre L 350
153 Rose, Sean 303
153  Weber, Tammy K 54
153  Crawford, Scott C 299
153  Smalley, Arnold 314
160 Poindexter, Chad 16
160 Romines, Rob E 283
162 Mayhugh, Matthew 3
162  Hargroder, Derek 111
162 Bozant, Tommy 113
162  Rilington, Earl 173
162 Levin, Jay 354
167 Adler, Edward W 389
167 White, Aaron B 392
167 Alexander, James A 351
167  Puckett, Bobby 268
167 Hubbard, Ross A 191
167 Wilkinson, Molly 120
167  Tucker, Jerry D 158
167 Elliott, Amanda 242
175 Wilson, Jonathon B 319
175 Barnes, Karen 7
175 Richardson, Andrew 353
175 Michaud, Chris 192
175 Badillo, Jorge 152
175 Loudenslager, Linda 57
175 Wiegand, Lisa 44
175 Weber, Nicholas 368
183  Shelton, Jamie 127
183  Morgan, John 131
183  Morgan, Truman 131
183  Garmon, Charles 131
183  Pitts, Ronald W 361
183  Dennis, Emily L 373
183  Chelette, Gilbert 71
190  Marshall, Gary 355
190 Kirksey, James D 297
190  Griffin, John 36
190 Caldwell, Larry 36
190 Jones, Hilary B 400
190 Bowers, Dallas 112

Total prizes awarded in this division: $19,110.00

Singles, Scratch, Scratch

724 $35.00

724 $35.00
723 $34.50
723 $34.50
723 $34.50
723 $34.50
722 $33.14
722 $33.16
722 $33.14
722 $33.14
722 $33.14
722 $33.14
722 $33.14
721 $32.00
721 $32.00
720 $31.20
720 $31.20
720 $31.20
720 $31.20
720 $31.20
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
719 $29.75
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.88
718 $27.84
717 $26.16
717 $26.14
717 $26.14
717 $26.14
717 $26.14
717 $26.14
717 $26.14
716 $24.50
716 $24.50
716 $24.50
716 $24.50
716 $24.50
716 $24.50

Ft Walton Beach, FL.
McDonald, TN
Bartlett, TN

Atlanta, GA

Pine Bluff, AR
Cookeville, TN
New Iberia, LA
Memphis, TN
New Iberia, LA
Collierville, TN
Knoxville, TN
Savannah, GA
Benton, LA
Chickamauga, GA
Hensley, AR
LaFayette, LA
Mobile, AL
Sylvania, GA
Gainesville, GA
CLEVELAND, TN
Ringgold, GA
Memphis, TN
Pearl, MS
Caruthersvlle, MO
Mobile, AL
Charlotte, TN
Frankfort, KY
Rossville, GA
Cataula, GA
Jackson, MS

El Dorado, AR
Terry, MS
Denham Springs, LA
Bartlett, TN
Laplace, LA

Ft Walton Beach, FL
Burkesville, KY
Burkesville, KY
Burkesville, KY
Murfreesboro, TN
Dunlap, TN
Houma, LA
Gainesville, GA
Arcola, MS
Galveston, TX
Galveston, TX
Chattanooga, TN
LaFayette, LA

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Gocher, CL 69 785 $500.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
Day, Jason H 380 777  $300.00 Ringgold, GA
3 Lambert, Tony 135 766 $261.00 Louisville, KY
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52
52
52
52

Simmons, Brandon
Payne, Mike

Hall, Bryan
Giuliani, Matt A
Foster, Guy

Ransom, Michael R, Jr

Renfroe, Chad
Elam, Joe

Hester, Chris
Redd, Marcellus
Holliman, Joshua R
Braun, Jimmy
Pierce, Randy
Dube, Dick
Kirkpatrick, Gerald
Wolfe, Mike
Trethewey, Tony
Hancock, Robert
Coulter, Jeremy
Jones, Randy
Hayes, Aaron
Dooley, Tim
Burroughs, Steven
Crumpton, Dennis
Kennedy, Brian
Vandiver, Scott
Mayhugh, Matthew
Culbreath, Buddy R
Ramsey, Chester
Buckner, Cindy L
White, Aaron B
Wilson, Jonathon B
Lee, Marcus
Kirksey, James D
Hines, Ben

Plaia, Leo

Begue, Brian
Thomas, Brian
Williams, Brittany
Sutton, Jeff
Seligman, Chris
Shepherd, Brandon
Barber, Douglas, Jr
Couch, Jason
Wolfe, Robert, Jr
Cedotal, Troy
Wallace, John D
Contreras, Nick
Kindelspire, Jason
Slover, Rod

Butler, Jeff M
Wooten, Phil B

Total prizes awarded in this division: $4,066.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $23,176.00

50
142
296
374
204
275
203
263
135

29

50

20

29
248
172
135
263
214
263
268
136

65
270
193
143
377

121
145
374
392
319
402
297
264

70

21
218
382
304
143
264
378
392
214
146
282

20
121
204
136
291

761
760
753
752
748
747
747
743
741
740
740
739
737
736
736
733
732
731
731
730
729
725
725
724
722
722
720
720
720
720
719
718
717
716
715
715
712
712
712
711
709
709
709
708
707
706
706
706
705
705
705
705

$228.00
$200.00
$176.00
$156.00
$140.00
$118.50
$118.50
$103.00
$93.00
$82.50
$82.50
$74.00
$68.00
$62.50
$62.50
$57.00
$54.00
$51.50
$51.50
$48.00
$47.00
$44.00
$44.00
$42.00
$40.50
$40.50
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$37.00
$35.00
$34.00
$33.00
$33.00
$31.50
$31.50
$29.33
$29.34
$29.33
$28.00
$26.34
$26.33
$26.33
$25.00
$24.00
$22.67
$22.67
$22.66
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50
$15.50

Millington, TN
Maumelle, AR
Greenville, MS
Rossville, GA
Milton, FL.
Columbia, TN
Milton, FL.
LaGrange, KY
Louisville, KY
Bessemer, AL
Millington, TN
Biloxi, MS
Bessemer, AL
Mount Carmel, IL
Bossier City, LA
Louisville, KY
LaGrange, KY
Atlanta, GA
LaGrange, KY
Pearl, MS
Louisville, KY
Fort Smith, AR
Fort Gibson, OK
Shreveport, LA

North Little Rock, AR

Bryant, AL
Hensley, AR
Mobile, AL
Louisville, KY
Rossville, GA
Ringgold, GA
Rossville, GA
Albany, GA
Arcola, MS
LaGrange, KY
Houma, LA
Biloxi, MS
Crossett, AL
Ringgold, GA
Henderson, KY

North Little Rock, AR

LaGrange, KY
Hixson, TN
Ringgold, GA
Atlanta, GA
Baton Rouge, LA
Chickamauga, GA
Biloxi, MS
Mobile, AL
Milton, FL.
Louisville, KY
East Ridge, TN
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All Events, Handicap, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Coleman, Felix, Jr 182 2,383 $1,000.00 Columbus, MS
2 Harrison, Rick 323 2,312 $600.00 Blytheville, AR
3 Senegal, Darrin 78 2,280 $429.00 LaFayette, LA
4  Hamrick, Blanton 155 2,257  $313.00 Jonesville, VA
5 Fletcher, Jeff J 406 2,250  $189.00 Rossville, GA
5 McGinnis, Matthew 352 2,250  $189.00 Jackson, MS
5 Hubbard, Jack W, Jr 191 2,250  $189.00 Caruthersvlle, MO
8 Wood, Brian 347 2,246  $124.00 Ada, OK
9  Stewart, Michelle 270 2,240  $107.00 Fort Gibson, OK
10 Owens, Tyler 197 2,228 $96.00 Frankfort, KY
11  Holden, Bobby 330 2,225 $85.00 Cleveland, MS
11 Sutton, Dwayne 315 2,225 $85.00 Savannah, GA
13 Grabert, Larry, Jr 71 2,221 $78.00 Houma, LA
14 Malone, Johnny A 231 2,215 $75.00 Brighton, TN
15 Wester, Samuel 168 2,211 $72.00 Slidell, LA
15 Daumen, Mike 196 2,211 $72.00 Frankfort, KY
17  Elliott, Ralph 243 2,208 $69.00 Frankfort, KY
18 Neal, Jerry 120 2,204 $68.00 Mobile, AL
19  Underwood, Gary 144 2,203 $67.00 Monroe, LA
20 Cook, Darrell 308 2,196 $66.00 Valdosta, GA
21 Claybrook, Donna 1 2,193 $64.00 Little Rock, AR
21  Cherry, Bill 277 2,193 $64.00 Dalton, GA
23 Begue, Brian 21 2,190 $61.50 Biloxi, MS
23 Jupiter, Warren 360 2,190 $61.50 Riverdale, GA
25 Vandiver, Greg L 373 2,187 $60.00 Dunlap, TN
26  Polak, Cheryl 4 2,185 $59.00 Pearland, TX
27  Summers, James 19 2,182 $58.00  Shreveport, LA
28 Teague, Jim 307 2,179 $56.50 Cookeville, TN
28 Morgan, Truman 131 2,179 $56.50 Burkesville, KY
30 Elliott, Amanda 242 2,172 $54.00 Frankfort, KY
30 Ussery, Jesse 181 2,172 $54.00 Columbus, MS
30 Young, Jimmy 6 2,172 $54.00 Dayton, TX
33  Shirley, Michael 142 2,171 $52.00 Maumelle, AR
34 Covert, Cindy 27 2,170 $50.50 Mabelvale, AR
34 Wolfe, Robert, Jr 214 2,170 $50.50 Atlanta, GA
36 Broome, Matt 237 2,168 $49.00 Gonzales, LA
37 Hester, Chris 135 2,167 $48.00 Louisville, KY
38 Baker, Corey 54 2,165 $47.00 Collierville, TN
39 Sanders, Dennis 166 2,164 $46.00 Winslow, AR
40 Wood, Lendon 347 2,163 $44.50 Ada, OK
40  Sharp, Nick 244 2,163 $44.50  Frankfort, KY
42 Cook, Aurelia 308 2,159 $43.00 Valdosta, GA
43 LeBlanc, Rodney 98 2,158 $41.50 St Martinville, LA
43 Norfolk, Michael 404 2,158 $41.50 Dunlap, TN
45  Jennings, Mark 238 2,157 $39.00 Greenwood, MS
45 Habersham, Stevie 312 2,157 $39.00 Savannah, GA
45 Harmon, Christopher S 382 2,157 $39.00 Ringgold, GA
48 Gevedon, Guy B 276 2,156 $35.00 Lewisburg, TN
48 Levin, Jay 354 2,156 $35.00 Gainesville, GA
48  Trethewey, Tony 263 2,156 $35.00 LaGrange, KY
48  Foster, Guy 204 2,156 $35.00 Milton, FL
48  Williston, Mike 57 2,156 $35.00 Denham Springs, LA
53 Johnson, Denarviz 281 2,155 $31.50 Houston, TX
53  Wolfe, Mike 135 2,155 $31.50 Louisville, KY
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55 McGraw, Brandon 264 2,154 $29.50 LaGrange, KY
55 Starrett, Jim 307 2,154 $29.50 Cookeville, TN
57 Wooten, Phil B 291 2,152 $28.00 East Ridge, TN
58 Sifton, Larry 89 2,151 $27.00 LaFayette, LA
59 Russell, Bill 301 2,148 $26.00 New Iberia, LA
60 Samuels, Creola H 310 2,146 $24.50 Memphis, TN
60 White, Aaron B 392 2,146 $24.50 Ringgold, GA
62 Michaud, Chris 192 2,145 $22.50 El Dorado, AR
62 McCloud, Dalton 308 2,145 $22.50 Valdosta, GA
64  Trowbridge, Joseph P 49 2,144 $21.00 Millington, TN
65 Madison, Willie 113 2,143 $9.75 Mobile, AL
65 Burnett, Colin M 388 2,143 $9.75 CLEVELAND, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $5,863.50
All Events, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Mayhugh, Matthew 3 2,209  $350.00 Hensley, AR
2 Grabert, Larry, Jr 71 2,182 $200.00 Houma, LA
3 Shirley, Michael 142 2,171 $175.00 Maumelle, AR
4  Hester, Chris 135 2,167  $154.00 Louisville, KY
5 Harmon, Christopher S 382 2,157 $137.00 Ringgold, GA
6  Trethewey, Tony 263 2,156  $121.00 LaGrange, KY
7  Wolfe, Mike 135 2,155 $108.00 Louisville, KY
8 McGraw, Brandon 264 2,154 $98.00 LaGrange, KY
9 White, Aaron B 392 2,146 $89.00 Ringgold, GA
10  Cashaw, Dan, III 402 2,145 $81.00 Albany, GA
11 Dube, Dick 248 2,142 $70.50 Mount Carmel, IL
11 Begue, Brian 21 2,142 $70.50 Biloxi, MS
13 DuVall, Nik 7 2,139 $62.00 Cataula, GA
14  Day, Jason H 380 2,127 $57.00 Ringgold, GA
15  Coulter, Jeremy 263 2,123 $52.00 LaGrange, KY
16 Wolfe, Robert, Jr 214 2,122 $48.00 Atlanta, GA
17 Kirksey, James D 297 2,121 $44.00 Arcola, MS
18 Redd, Marcellus 29 2,117 $40.00 Bessemer, AL
19 Hancock, Robert 214 2,116 $33.50 Atlanta, GA
19 King, Andrew 248 2,116 $33.50 Mount Carmel, IL
21  Gronefeld, Joe 135 2,108 $28.00 Louisville, KY
22 Hines, Ben 264 2,107 $24.00 LaGrange, KY
23 Elam, Joe 263 2,106 $21.00 LaGrange, KY
Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,097.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $7,960.50
Senior All Events, Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Coleman, Felix, Jr 249 2,383  $300.00 Columbus, MS
2 Harrison, Rick 323 2,312 $200.00 Blytheville, AR
3 Hubbard, Jack W, Jr 191 2,250 $160.00 Caruthersvlle, MO
4 Elliott, Ralph 243 2,208  $129.00 Frankfort, KY
5 Neal, Jerry 120 2,204  $105.00 Mobile, AL
6  Polak, Cheryl 4 2,185 $88.00 Pearland, TX
7  Morgan, Truman 131 2,179 $74.00 Burkesville, KY
8  Young, Jimmy 6 2,172 $58.00 Dayton, TX
8 Ussery, Jesse 249 2,172 $58.00 Columbus, MS
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10  Wolfe, Robert, Jr 214 2,170 $47.00 Atlanta, GA
11  Foster, Guy 204 2,156 $41.00 Milton, FL
12 Sifton, Larry 89 2,151 $36.00 LaFayette, LA
13 Samuels, Creola H 310 2,146 $32.00 Memphis, TN
14  Dube, Dick 248 2,142 $29.00 Mount Carmel, IL
15 Dennis, Billy R 373 2,140 $25.00 Dunlap, TN
16  Sisco, Judy O 106 2,134 $22.00 Germantown, TN
Total prizes awarded in this division: $1,404.00
Total prizes awarded in this event: $1,404.00
Senior Singles, Handicap, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry  Score Prize From
1 Young, Jimmy 6 798  $400.00 Dayton, TX
2 Foster, Guy 204 780  $250.00 Milton, FL
3 Elliott, Ralph 243 770  $204.00 Frankfort, KY
4  Hubbard, Jack W, Jr 191 769  $168.00 Caruthersvlle, MO
5  Skipworth, Jackie 131 766  $142.00 Burkesville, KY
6  Palmer, Terry 309 753  $120.00 Louisville, KY
7 Rankin, Ron 26 751  $105.00 Mabelvale, AR
8 Rivers, Eric 25 748 $91.00 Biloxi, MS
9 Slover, Rod 204 740 $82.00 Milton, FL
10  Samuels, Creola H 310 737 $70.00 Memphis, TN
10 Fraley, Dan 258 737 $70.00 Toney, AL
12 Dube, Dick 248 736 $63.00 Mount Carmel, IL
13 Lewis, Joe 174 734 $58.00  Sylvania, GA
14 Sifton, Larry 89 733 $55.00 LaFayette, LA
15 Adams, Victoria 234 729 $51.00 Pine Bluff, AR
16  Plaia, Leo 70 728 $49.00 Houma, LA
17 Reed, Lamont 113 726 $45.00 Mobile, AL
17  Cormier, John 97 726 $45.00 St Martinville, LA
19  White, Jonah 69 724 $42.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
20  Wolfe, Robert, Jr 214 723 $40.00 Atlanta, GA
21 Rilington, Earl 173 720 $38.00 Sylvania, GA
22 Morgan, Truman 131 717 $37.00 Burkesville, KY
23 Zavoina, Dave 43 715 $35.00 Pearl, MS
23 Benedict, Ronald D 364 715 $35.00 Murfreesboro, TN
25 Rainwater, James 68 713 $31.00 Ft Walton Beach, FL
25 Sisco, Judy O 106 713 $31.00 Germantown, TN
27  Sipp, Leroy 220 710 $29.00 Thomasville, GA
28 Hyde, CJ 141 709 $27.00 TIrvinton, AL
29 Langford, Larry 202 708 $26.00 El Dorado, AR
30 Blackwell, Allen 262 706 $22.00 Attalla, AL
30 Rogers, Oliver (Leon) L 109 706 $22.00 Memphis, TN
30 Theriot, Steve 71 706 $22.00 Houma, LA
30 McDaniel, Franklin P 375 706 $22.00 Trenton, GA

Total prizes awarded in this division: $2,527.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: $2,527.00

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $85,859.00
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